

FEE SCHEDULE – 2019 to 2020

Membership:

Family (1 or 2 adults and dependent children sharing a common household) \$1,200

Single (1 adult living in a household that doesn't meet the description of family membership) \$600

<u>Capital Improvement Fund (CIF) - For new members only, payable over 2 years:</u>

Family \$1,000

Single \$ 500

Sunday School – Mike Weiner School of Jewish Learning:

The entire Congregation takes responsibility for our children's education. Therefore, Sunday School (kindergarten through confirmation) is free for any child of a member in good standing. Books, supplies, activities, and Confirmation retreat costs are billed separately.

Late registration fee \$ 25 Activity fee \$ 54

Confirmation class (including retreat) \$240

Use of Sanctuary For Lifecycle Events:

Baby naming, member at a scheduled service	Donation
Baby naming, member at other than scheduled service	\$ 180
Baby naming, non-member, at a scheduled service	\$ 360
Bar/Bat Mitzvah	\$ 350
Bar/Bat Mitzvah when CIF not paid in full	\$1450
(Additional \$1000 may be applied to CIF)	
Wedding	\$ 300
Funeral	\$ 180
Funeral, non-member	\$ 600

Memorial/Simcha:

Memorial plaque, member \$325 Memorial plaque, non-member \$540

Pew plaque	\$250
Prayer book	\$ 36
Donation card	\$5 and up
Library	\$10 and up
Use of kitchen and Simcha room	\$250
+ refundable deposit	\$250 (\$500 total with half refundable)

Cemetery plot at Easton Cemetery Market value

(located in Easton, PA; All other charges

are payable to Easton)

\$150 \$250

Simcha tree leaf